issued under the Conditional Placement and Entitlement Offer.

5. Impact of the Capital Raising on the financial position of Metarock

On completion of the Capital Raising, Metarock is expected to receive net proceeds of
approximately $22.7-26.6 million (being the total amount raised of $25.0 - 28.9 million7 less
transaction costs of $2.2-2.3 million).

The Capital Raising will provide additional capital to the Company, increase liquidity and reduce
the Company's net debt position, and provide the Company with a strong financial base which
underpins the future stability and growth of the business.

Set out below is the audited Consolidated Balance Sheet of the Company as at 31 December
2022 and a Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet assuming completion of the Capital
Raising.

7 Excluding funds raised from any future exercise of Options.

31 December 2022
($A ‘000s)

Statutory
(audited)

Debt and
Payables

adjustments1

Proforma
(unaudited)

before
Equity

Conditional
Placement2

Proforma
(unaudited)

after
Conditional
Placement

Entitlement
Offer3

Proforma
(unaudited)

after Capital
Raising

Assets

Cash and Cash
Equivalents

3,616 -4,065 -449 22,526 22,077 0 - 3,705
22,077 -

25,782

Trade and Other
Receivables

75,577   75,577   75,577   75,577

Inventories and Other
Assets

19,773   19,773   19,773   19,773

Assets classified as held
for resale

28,572 -11,393 17,179   17,179   17,179

Total Current Assets 127,538 -15,458 112,080 22,526 134,606 0 - 3,705
134,606 -

138,311

Deferred Tax Asset 4,256   4,256   4,256   4,256

Property, Plant and
Equipment

75,897 1,723 77,620   77,620   77,620

Right-Of-Use Assets 19,606   19,606   19,606   19,606

Intangible Assets 16,111   16,111   16,111   16,111

Total Non-Current
Assets

115,870 1,723 117,593  117,593  117,593

Total Assets 243,408 -13,735 229,673 22,526 252,199 0 - 3,705
252,199 -

255,904

Liabilities

Trade and Other Payables 75,264 -5,943 69,321   69,321   69,321

Borrowings 55,792 295 56,087  56,087   56,087

Lease Liabilities 5,994   5,994   5,994   5,994

Employee Benefits 20,816   20,816   20,816   20,816

Other Liabilities  10,933   10,933   10,933   10,933

Liabilities directly
associated with assets
classified as held for sale

22,672 -10,143 12,529   12,529   12,529

Total Current Liabilities  191,471 -15,791 175,680  175,680  175,680

Borrowings 20,572 1,178 21,750  21,750   21,750

Lease Liabilities  11,177   11,177   11,177   11,177

Employee Benefits  697   697   697   697

Total Non-Current
Liabilities

32,446 1,178 33,624  33,624  33,624

Total Liabilities  223,917 -14,612 209,305  209,305  209,305

Net Assets 19,491 878 20,369 22,526 42,895 0 - 3,705
42,895 -

46,600

Equity

Share capital 87,904   87,904 22,526 110,430 0 - 3,705 114,135

Other reserves -23,942   -23,942   -23,942   -23,942

Retained
earnings/(accumulated
losses)

-44,471 878 -43,593   -43,593   -43,593

Total Equity 19,491 878 20,369 22,526 42,895 0 - 3,705
42,895 -

46,600

1. Includes debt and payables adjustments post 31 December 2022 to account for sale of Crinum panel 1, ATO debt repayments
to date and Rosebery capex and asset finance to date.

2. Net of transaction costs.

3. Range shown depicts net proceeds expected to be received by Metarock from the Entitlement Offer, based on a range of
outcomes between fully unsubscribed to fully subscribed, i.e. $0.0-3.9m in gross proceeds less $0.0-0.2m in incremental
transaction costs.

4.Assumes that the interim debt facility made available by M Resources remains undrawn. If drawn, the proceeds of the